"
4 I 00179 ’
. : -
- - F

PR o

CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING
L TS -

. LR ranr e TrE P 2 SCC. AMP INCORPORATED
i APPLICATOR PARTS LisT SIDEWISE  gypp IIT+ HARRISBURG, PENNA.
-
§ NO. DESCRIPTION rReq.] PARTNO. || NO. DESCRIPTION REQ.| PART NO. CRIMPING DATA TERMINALS |
E 1| m WIRE CRIMPER |-456405~7 |1 | éepesega 1 42 | Bracket-linge 1 ]38c118s TO APPLY TERMINAL noyr o102
S (2] w INS. CRIMPER 1 | 173697~6 | 8 | Pin-Hinge 1 |5nioz0-4 60090
E [ 3]m ANvIL 1 | 5650635 | 44 | Block~Stop 1 801236 WIRE SIZE | CRIMP HEIGHT | Common 64100 |
S [ 4] anviC sPacer 45 | Hold Down 1 1811222-1 18 .51 J CoE5 79 |
= LS| = SHEAR BLADE 1| 80118k % | Hold “oun Holder 1 69100811 16 <050 052 1466580 |
w | 6| % RERR SHEARBERFE Left 1 | 801183 47 | hdi. Block O 1 6910070
£ | 7| SHEAR BLADE SPACER 48 | Shear Depressor 1 | 387265 2122 .04-9
8| W FRONT SHEAR PLATE 49 | Guard Mount RIS Ol
9 REAR ANVIL SPACER PLT. 0 | Drag Lift Assy. 1 | BO1602~Fil CRimP SIZE | TYPE FEED
0] FRONT ANVIL SPACER PLT., 51 WIRE L080] F
11|  TOOL SPACER | 137554-8 |l 521 Adj. Ser. 1 [511308-2 || Insut. »120[ 0 500
12|  CRIMP SPACER 1 | 37594L8 53 | Ppring Pin .062 x .25 Lgd 1 | 231028-2 || sLeevep
B FRONT STRIP GUIDE 54 INSULATION RANGE | WIRE RANGE
14| REAR STRIP GUIDE 55 080 ~ ,100 18-16 . 056 g
% | Spring-Floating ieble 1 #2384~ 7 |[exPLovep view £6196 .
15 RAM 4723699 = e 57 4 A-5015-1  AL6015.2 £6198 E
16] TOOL HOLDER 58 REMARKS: c
17]  ADJ. CRIMP MOUNT ASSY 1 1 LB5392-6 || 59
18| ADJ, BLOCK 60 !
19| APPLICATOR MOUNT ASSY. / 61 2OhO ‘
2| BASE PLATE Base 1§ L7652 62 £6298
21|  B#BE BLOCK Hinre Mb. 1 { h7ksho 63 £6299
| gl22| STRIP GUIDE PLATE 1 | #53309-7 | 64
“t 8123  ANVIL HOLDER 1 | 8027k7-1 |[ 65 | TEN, ADS. PLATE 1 {37499¢% i
Bl {24 AUX. ANVIL HOLDER 1 | 80274L8-1 “HISCEEEANEOUS” i
g ¢[25]  STRIPPER 1 | 6910081 || 66 [ sr—Frremrats 2 Yoe=T | %
8l 3{26] STRIPPER MOUNT 1 | 33770k 67 | : e e 4 .
% 8|27] RETAINER PLATE 688} Lubricator Ass'y 1 | 16518 -2,] :
£| § (=] seieer wount BRACET 17 [ 507160 |I® | Synthetic C11 1] 220111 ¥ BB e RE e i T f
5[] sTrIPER BUSHING 1§ 3890L9-1 [0 | Reet Spremelam Assy | { 1453596~/ - f
% 30 STOCK DRAG 1| eveae6~| 71 pﬂ'pgp 5 s ey Tk ‘ ! | §7%FZo~]]|| THIS APPLICATOR IS5 TO BE USED ON [ ; :
$31] sTock DRAG HANDLE 2 | AR FEED ASSY | 1690071-1 || AMP-O-LECTRIC [ ~4 7/ 27 7=2 oo
32 STOCK DRAG STUD 2 1 308L15 REV. REVISION RECORD ' DATE | BY | ECN | PG e MR R R PR bect | DIST, 23 '
33| STOCK DRAG SPRING2-724-41-4'] 2 | xrrioe- K 10150-0044 -032 03 |%eh Mﬁ i
24 STOCK DRAG ADJ. SCREW ) , ! SERIAL NO. DATE SHIPPED
35] FEED FINGER HOLDER 1| 3869h2 - -
g 36 FEED FINGER 1 1 38691 D {eEd Pee o) 12-7-70 | B2Y -7 sl CUSTOMER NAME AND ADDRESS
é 37 FEED FINGER TIP 4 ROTIOT E | REV PER Eoi G 1228 8332
31 B38| FEED FINGER SPACER £ | Pad  Pee. Cow 5202 [NL -8 755
§ g 39| BASE CASTING 1 | 870238 Flldpp Tepat 66305-56 B23RNRES b 9680
§| §[®] ciarD [ IE74ES -7 |1 | a6a |[& |Ra Ok ECHy o APLeedRs erncnron [ne v 67006¢-2
41 Bracket-Guar: 2= | 03300t || &/ | Lo S LA Y frs | 4B-GlR 14 05 K



PIN & 30Ckiiy

AMP

#20 V3783)

b rrueaszoroneosucaron  J !

a

g APPLICATOR PARTS LIST (20LT, NUT, SCRE /, NASHER etc.) GLov 8

2 |No, ot-:icmpﬂou HIE LGTH. {REQ. PART NO. NO. DESCRIPTION mnrE LETH. REQ.] PART NGO,

gl |SCREW, So¢ SET St | Yae-20 1 /2 11 121009-611221 SCREW,S50¢:- HD:« cAP Ya-20134 111210014

al 1-— RAam pPinv_ To RAMI(1S) : HoUD DowN HOLDER (i46) To |RAM|(IS)

ZU02|SCREW So¢ HD, CAP | Vg -20| Va2 [2/001- 7|13 SCREW, SET S-40 |3/g |1 921006}

g HINGE BRK. (d2) 7ol gase Aep7A (2.0) 4| NUT, HEX. S—qgo |~ |1 1i21018-2

SU03ISCREW, Soc, SET 1032 | Y4 | | |5-2/006°0 FEED FINGER TIP (27) %o FZED| FINGER(36)

< HINGE Pin(43) To HineE BRH (42 23] SCREW, So¢, HD. ¢gP ™ ~ | /0-32 | Yz | 13-21000-5

2 I04ISCREW, S0C, HD. CAP |Va-20 | 5/giz |21001-3 FEED FINGER (36) Tu FEED FINGER HdLhER {(35)

F STRIPPER MT BRK.(28) To HASE BLAYE (20) |281SCREW, SoC. HP . CAP 8-32 | Y4 11 |2-21000-S]
1051SCREW, SET _SQ .HD. | Va-20 12 V2| | |I-21677.CIRT WASHER , FLAT S 1D | ~ | 1| 2/08%°4
106 NUT, HEX, Y4.-20 |—~— | | i}-21018-3 TENSION _ADd. PLATE {65) 7o Feep £ 4 35)

"THRU STRIPPEL mT| BRI (28) To Charzioes HEwHyi28 SCREw Soc. 4Hp. (AP B8-32 |3/ 1 | 72100074
r@? SCREW Soc. HD: CAP la-20 [ S/g 12 12100{-37129 WASHEE , FLAT 8 1D | — |1 210856
STopP Brock (44)|Te HINGE BlockiMT(2]. | CRIMFPER INSERT (2) 7o Ceirrep 147I((7)
03| SCREW/, BUT. HD. . lYa-z0 | 3a |2 |3-21002-2
STRIP GUIDE PL{22) To HINGE BLECK | MT (21)
09| NUT HEX. j0-32 |~ 2 |2102I-2 ]
‘DRAG SPRiNGS(BB) TJo DRNG sTypS(22y V | & i bt
HO|SCREW S0C, HD, cAP | Var20| 57411 12100(-3 _ B
SHEAR (S) 7o HINGE Riock AT (27)
111 SCR.EW Soc. HD. AP | Va-20|5/8 12 121004232
ANVIE MHILDER (23) Te Basel| pdars (26} APPLICATOR ONLY TO INCLUDE o
J12| SCREW, So¢. HD. CAP | /4-2015/6 | | |21001-3 -
ANVIL (3) To ANV HoiDER (2]3)

¢ [IIB[SCREW, Soc. HD.CAP  [10-32 | 3/8 |2 3210084

AUx. BRNVIL HoltDeg (24) T AN WL HoERZ]

gtwscacw Soc, HD CAP V420 { Yo |} 121601-2

| & SHEAR PLATE (&) Th ANz HoLDER(23)

i HGISCREW, Soc, HD. CAP?  [Ya~20 [1'/2. 12 [Zidoi-groTes: EXP L

g MouNT _ToP TootiNG [; 6ol

{ [ILISCREW, HEX. HD. 3/6-16] 174 3 3210152 B Geis 2

S WASHER 3/ D]~ 13371178

: BASE PLATE (29) o BASE| casing (39)
8| SCREW, SET 10-32 | Y4 | 1 |5-21004-0

STRIPPER MT. @e) [To STriPLER My Bre.(22)
HIISCREW, BUT. HD. 1o-32 | Y4 |1 |2-21002-5
. STRIPPER (25) BUSHING(29) Tb STRIPPAL MT.(26)
é 120|SCREW, SOC, HD. CAP 8-32 | Y4 |2 (2-21000-8
314121 WASHER ,FLAT B 1D |~ | £ {2i1065-6 {__om |~ "CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING | === N:ﬁ %
SHEET 7
ik = N kK| 670866-2 |55z !

P U N




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
670866-2



http://www.mouser.com/TE-Connectivity
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=670866-2

